· ·			
L1300	0001680		
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	500337461035		
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	12/02/1901014020 *•25.00		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	2019 DEC -2 AM 8: 54		
Office Use Only	12/30/19		

AC

Florida Department of State. Division of Corporations. Registration Section. P O Box 6327 Tallahassee FL 32314 U S A. Mill Race. South East Farm. Rennington. Alnwick. Northumberland. NE66 3SL

Tel (44) 1665 572494

Ref: Dissolution of Hunter Holdings LLC

Dear Sirs,

Nov 20th 2019

Please find enclosed forms and a cheque for \$25.00 for the dissolution of Hunter Holdings LLC. I hope that the information provided is acceptable for your needs.

ı.

Legal advice I obtained suggested that I just let the Hunter Holdings LLC registration lapse but I believed (perhaps wrongly) it was right for me to maintain the registration and related Business Bank account until all related issues to the business were concluded.

Hunter Holdings LLC (L13000001680) was registered on Jan 4th 2013 for the rental of a condominium unit. My Wife and I sold the unit on **Oct 26th 2018** and there has been no Hunter Holdings LLC business activity since then. We maintained our business bank account as I had included the account number on our Tax Return and had concerns that if the IRS issued a tax rebate to be transferred into a business account for a business that may no longer exist then this could be a problem.

I ran into a problem with 'Sunbiz' when I received a letter advising I may incur a fine if I did not maintain LLC registration so paid \$143.75 to maintain registration for 2019.

Business and personal Tax returns sent to the IRS. I received a Tax Rebate in Sept but the IRS paid me by check instead of a bank transfer. An added problem for us is that my wife has still not received her Tax Rebate. The communications with the IRS in trying to resolve the rebate issue have been long and fraught with frustration. The IRS have now agreed that they will send a check for her rebate but when we don't know.

In consequence I have now closed our Business Bank account and now through this letter and attached forms hope to dissolve Hunter Holding LLC to at last finalise the long drawn out process since selling our unit on Oct 26th 2018.

I sincerely hope that this letter and the attachments are satisfactory to you.

Yours Sincerely,

Ken Hunter

COVER LETTER

TO: **Registration Section** Division of Corporations

ı.

.

SUBJECT:	HUNTER	HOLDINGS	LLC	
		(Name of Limited Liab		

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

KENNETH HUNTER (Name of Person)
HUNTER HOLDING LLC. (Firm/Company)
MILLRACE. SOUTH EAST FARM. RENNINGTON. (Address)
ALNWICK, NORTHUMBERLAND U.K. NE663SL (City/State and Zip Code)
For further information concerning this matter, please call: UK COUNTRY CODE 44
(Name of Person) at (1665) 572494 (Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:
Solution State of Dissolution State of Dissolut

Mailing Address: **Registration Section Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address: **Registration Section** Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

	ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	2019	
۱.	The name of a limited liability company is	DEO	EXEL CHI
	HUNTER HOLDINGS LLC.		Я. 1.1 У.К.4 У.К.4
2.	The Articles of Organization were filed on <u>JAJUARY</u> 4th 2013 and assigned	AM 8	RP 34-1
	document number <u>L1300001680</u>	: ភ្ន	

3. The delayed effective date the dissolution if not effective on the date of filing: $0c731^{5}2019$ (effective date cannot be prior to or more than 90 days later than date document is received for filing) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

4. A description of occurrence that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to section 605.0707, Florida Statutes, (copy 605.0707 on back cover letter).

THE HULTER HOLDINGS LLC ENSINES MAS FOR THE RENTAL OF A CONDOUNIT. THE UNIT WAS SOLD ON OCT 26"2018, I KEPT THE BUSINESS BANK ACCOPEN UNTIL HE RECEIVED AN IRS TAX REPATE. THEH-HLECBUSINES HAS NOT TRADED SINCE DATE OF SALE. OLT 262018 5. If there are no members, enter the name and address of the person appointed to wind up the company's activities and affairs: KEMMETH HUNTER MY WIFE ANN HUNTER WAS D PARTNER IL FRAX RETORAS HOUSE THE BUSINESS, ALL FORMS BREN SUPPLIED TO THE IRS

6. Signature of an authorized person or if there are no members, the signature of the person appointed and listed above to wind up the company's activities and affairs:

KENNETH Printed N Signature

FILING FEE: \$25.00